
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

0 Ku-ring-Gai Council - Norman Griffith Council 632 d Tue 25/05/21 Thu 30/11/23
1 1 Tender 119 d Tue 25/05/21 Thu 11/11/21
2 1.1 Closing of tender 0 d Tue 25/05/21 Tue 25/05/21
3 1.2 Award of contract 0 d Thu 11/11/21 Thu 11/11/21
4 2 Design & Approval 324 d Thu 11/11/21 Mon 13/03/23
5 2.1 GPT design and construction drawings 3 wks Thu 11/11/21 Wed 1/12/21
6 2.2 Approval of GPT construction drawings 3 wks Thu 2/12/21 Wed 22/12/21
7 2.3 Stage 1: Investigation and concept development 3 wks Thu 23/12/21 Thu 20/01/22
8 2.4 Review of concept design, community consultation 1 wk Fri 21/01/22 Fri 28/01/22
9 2.5 HP Council approval of concept design and direction to proceed

with final design and construction drawings.
1 wk Mon 16/05/22 Fri 20/05/22

10 2.6 Stage 2: Design development 3 wks Mon 23/05/22 Fri 10/06/22
11 2.7 Review of final design and construction drawings 2 wks Tue 14/06/22 Mon 27/06/22
12 2.8 HP Council approval of construction drawings 2 wks Tue 28/06/22 Mon 11/07/22
13 2.9 Preparation and submission of project management documentation 2 wks Tue 12/07/22 Mon 25/07/22
14 2.10 HP Council approval of project management documentation 3 wks Tue 26/07/22 Mon 15/08/22
15 2.11 Granting of possession of site 0 d Mon 13/03/23 Mon 13/03/23
17 3 Procurement 368 d Thu 11/11/21 Thu 11/05/23
18 3.1 Aggregate and crushed rock 3 wks Fri 21/04/23 Thu 11/05/23
19 3.2 PO 7930 Rocla CDS Gross Pollutant Trap 8 wks Thu 11/11/21 Thu 13/01/22
20 3.3 PO 7930 Installation of CDS Gross Pollutant trap 6 wks Mon 14/02/22 Fri 25/03/22
21 3.4 PO 7647 StormTech chambers and ancillary equipment 8 wks Thu 25/11/21 Fri 28/01/22
22 3.5 Fencing materials 4 wks Mon 23/05/22 Mon 20/06/22
23 3.6 Netting 6 wks Mon 23/05/22 Mon 4/07/22
24 3.7 PO 7643 Shockpad 14 wks Wed 24/11/21 Thu 10/03/22
25 3.8 PO 7952 Synthetic grass 4 wks Thu 17/02/22 Wed 16/03/22
26 3.9 PO 7642 Performance ifill (cork) 16 wks Wed 24/11/21 Thu 24/03/22
27 3.10 Sports equipment 12 wks Mon 23/05/22 Mon 15/08/22
28 3.11 PO 7644 Light poles & fittings 18 wks Wed 24/11/21 Thu 7/04/22
29 3.12 PO 7957 Scoreboard 4 wks Thu 17/02/22 Wed 16/03/22
30 4 Preliminaries 25 d Mon 13/03/23 Fri 14/04/23
31 4.1 Site establishment 14 d Mon 13/03/23 Thu 30/03/23
32 4.1.1 Carry out and prepare dilapidation surverys 2 d Tue 28/03/23 Wed 29/03/23
33 4.1.2 Install temporary fencing to secure the site and establish 

tree protection zones.
1 d Mon 13/03/23 Mon 13/03/23

34 4.1.3 Site survey and set out. 2 d Tue 14/03/23 Wed 15/03/23
35 4.1.4 Set up works compound. 3 d Thu 16/03/23 Mon 20/03/23
36 4.1.5 Mobilise plant and equipment. 2 d Tue 28/03/23 Wed 29/03/23
37 4.1.6 WP Confirm that all tree protection and bio-security fencing

has been set up in accordance with plans.
1 d Thu 30/03/23 Thu 30/03/23

38 4.2 Erosion and sediment control measures 11 d Fri 31/03/23 Fri 14/04/23
39 4.2.1 Install silt fence and dam checks. 2 d Fri 31/03/23 Mon 3/04/23
40 4.2.2 Construct sedimentation pondage. 5 d Tue 4/04/23 Mon 10/04/23
41 4.2.3 Construct overland flow path. 1 d Tue 11/04/23 Tue 11/04/23
42 4.2.4 Construct dam checks in overland water course. 2 d Wed 12/04/23 Thu 13/04/23
43 4.2.5 WP Confirm that all erosion and sedimentation control 

measures have been set up in accordance with plans.
1 d Fri 14/04/23 Fri 14/04/23

44 5 Gross Pollutant Trap 36 d Mon 8/05/23 Mon 26/06/23
45 5.1 Deliver the GPT, placing it in the Loftberg Road carpark 

adjacent to the installed location
3 d Wed 10/05/23 Fri 12/05/23

46 5.2 Install the GPT and diversion chamber 4 wks Mon 15/05/23 Fri 9/06/23
47 5.3 Works ancillary to the installation of the GPT 1 wk Mon 12/06/23 Fri 16/06/23
48 5.4 Construct weirs and commission GPT (at this stage water from 

the creek will be directed through the StormTech chambers)
1 wk Wed 28/06/23 Tue 4/07/23

49 5.5 WP Confirm that the GPT has been installed in accordance 
with the plans.

1 d Wed 5/07/23 Wed 5/07/23

55 6 Demolition works 4 d Mon 17/04/23 Thu 20/04/23
56 6.1 Remove and dispose of redundant footpaths 2 d Mon 17/04/23 Tue 18/04/23
57 6.2 Remove and dispose of redundant stormwater pipes and pits 1 d Wed 19/04/23 Wed 19/04/23
58 6.3 Demolish and dispose of redundant headwall 1 d Thu 20/04/23 Thu 20/04/23
59 7 Earthworks and sub-grade preparation 74 d Fri 21/04/23 Wed 2/08/23
60 7.1 Strip topsoil and dispose off-site 2.8 wks Fri 21/04/23 Wed 10/05/23
61 7.2 Investigation and approval of remedial options for uncontrolled fill 3.8 wks Thu 11/05/23 Tue 6/06/23
62 7.3 remobilisation 2.2 wks Wed 7/06/23 Wed 21/06/23
63 7.4 Remedial works uncontrolled fill 17 d Thu 22/06/23 Fri 14/07/23
64 7.5 Cut to fill subgrade to design grades. 1 wk Wed 12/07/23 Tue 18/07/23
65 7.6 Excavate trench to accommodate StormTech chambers 4 d Thu 13/07/23 Tue 18/07/23
66 7.7 Final trim & proof roll of the subgrade 4 d Wed 19/07/23 Mon 24/07/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

67 7.8 HP Perform grid survey to confirm that the sub-grade has been 
formed in accordance with the plans.

1 d Tue 25/07/23 Tue 25/07/23

68 7.9 Install fully welded impervious geocomposite membrane, 
including lining of trench for StormTech chambers..

1 wk Wed 26/07/23 Tue 1/08/23

69 7.10 HP Inspect installed geocomposite membrane to confirm that 
all seams are fully welded.

1 d Wed 2/08/23 Wed 2/08/23

70 8 Drainage works 24 d Wed 19/07/23 Mon 21/08/23
71 8.1 Construct outlet pit from StormTech chambers. 1 wk Wed 19/07/23 Tue 25/07/23
72 8.2 Install bypass drain from outlet pit to existing pit on 1050 pipe. 2 d Wed 26/07/23 Thu 27/07/23

73 8.3 Construct inlet pit to StormTech chambers. 3 d Wed 26/07/23 Fri 28/07/23
74 8.4 Install 2 runs of StormTech chambers including aggregate 

backfill to trench.
4 d Mon 31/07/23 Thu 3/08/23

75 8.5 HP Confirm that the StormTech chambers have been installed 
in accordance with the plans.

1 d Fri 4/08/23 Fri 4/08/23

76 8.6 HP Inspection and confirmation of all below ground installations
prior to backfilling.

1 d Mon 7/08/23 Mon 7/08/23

77 8.7 Install 2 runs of 600mm dia pipe from outlet of the GPT to the 
inlet pits.

1 wk Tue 8/08/23 Mon 14/08/23

78 8.8 Construct new drainage system along the northern side of the field 5 d Tue 15/08/23 Mon 21/08/23
79 9 Bio-retention basin 26 d Fri 28/07/23 Fri 1/09/23
80 9.1 Construct sandstone log retaining wall. 2 wks Fri 28/07/23 Thu 10/08/23
81 9.2 Excavate silt from sedimentation pondage and dispose off-site. 2 d Thu 3/08/23 Fri 4/08/23

82 9.3 Construct bio-retention basin 3 wks Fri 11/08/23 Thu 31/08/23
83 9.4 WP Confirm that the bio-retention basin has been constructed 

in accordance with the plans.
1 d Fri 1/09/23 Fri 1/09/23

84 10 Concrete works 33 d Wed 19/07/23 Fri 1/09/23
85 10.1 Construct FCR bedding for concrete circulation paths and 

edge beams.
5 d Wed 19/07/23 Tue 25/07/23

86 10.2 Construct concrete edge beam to the perimeter of the field 2 wks Fri 11/08/23 Thu 24/08/23
87 10.3 Construct concrete paving circulation paths 5 d Fri 25/08/23 Thu 31/08/23
88 10.4 WP Confirm that all concrete works have been constructed in 

accordance with the plans.
1 d Fri 1/09/23 Fri 1/09/23

89 11 On-site Detention 16 d Fri 11/08/23 Fri 1/09/23
90 11.1 Construct porous aggregate base 2 wks Fri 11/08/23 Thu 24/08/23
91 11.2 HP Perform grid survey to confirm that the porous aggregate 

base has been installed in accordance with the plans.
1 d Fri 25/08/23 Fri 25/08/23

92 11.3 Construct levelling course 4 d Mon 28/08/23 Thu 31/08/23
93 11.4 HP Perform grid survey to confirm that the base meets 

levelness tolerance.
1 d Fri 1/09/23 Fri 1/09/23

94 12 Surfacing works 40 d Mon 4/09/23 Fri 27/10/23
95 12.1 Install Schmitz ProPlay 20mm shockpad 5 d Mon 4/09/23 Fri 8/09/23
96 12.2 Install FIFA approved FieldTurf RGF XM7 60mm synthetic 

grass including line work and PureFill cork infill.
4 wks Mon 11/09/23 Fri 6/10/23

97 12.3 Perform field and laboratory testing for FIFA and WR 
Regulation 22 cerification.

1 wk Mon 23/10/23 Fri 27/10/23

98 13 Sandstone Bleachers 10 d Fri 1/09/23 Thu 14/09/23
99 13.1 Construct sandtone block bleachers 2 wks Fri 1/09/23 Thu 14/09/23
100 14 Fencing works 296 d Tue 16/08/22 Thu 19/10/23
101 14.1 Install fence post and footings for 1.05m high fencing 3 d Tue 25/07/23 Thu 27/07/23
102 14.2 HP Confirm that fencing contractor has provided certification 

of engineering for posts and footings.
1 d Tue 16/08/22 Tue 16/08/22

103 14.3 Install posts and footings to support 6m high backdrop netting 2 wks Fri 28/07/23 Thu 10/08/23

104 14.4 Install chain mesh for 1.05m high fencing 1 wk Mon 9/10/23 Fri 13/10/23
105 14.5 Install polyamide netting to 6.0m high fencing 3 d Mon 9/10/23 Wed 11/10/23
106 14.6 Install 4.0m high temporary curtain net 1 wk Thu 12/10/23 Wed 18/10/23
107 14.7 Construct 1.2m high safety fence. 1 wk Fri 1/09/23 Thu 7/09/23
108 14.8 WP Confirm that all fencing has been installed in accordance 

with the specification and plans.
1 d Thu 19/10/23 Thu 19/10/23

109 15 Electrical Works 53 d Tue 8/08/23 Thu 19/10/23
117 16 Sport Elements 5 d Mon 9/10/23 Fri 13/10/23
121 17 Grassed batters, reinstatement & site clean up 24 d Mon 16/10/23 Thu 16/11/23
129 18 Training / Manuals / As constructed plans 20 d Mon 9/10/23 Fri 3/11/23
130 18.1 Provide maintenance manuals 1 d Mon 9/10/23 Mon 9/10/23
131 18.2 Provide 'As constructed' drawings & handover documentation 1 wk Mon 30/10/23 Fri 3/11/23
132 19 Provision for inclement weather 2 wks Fri 17/11/23 Thu 30/11/23
133 20 Practical completion 0 d Thu 30/11/23 Thu 30/11/23
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